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2025 AUTHORITY BUDGET 
CERTIFICATION SECTION 



FISCAL YEAR 2025 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

AUTHORITY BUDGET 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

For Division Use Onlv 

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVED BUDGET 

It is hereby certified that the approved Budget made a part hereof complies with the requirements of 

law and the rules and regulations of the Local Finance Board, and approval is given pursuant to 

NJSA. 40A:5A-l l. 

State of New Jersey 
Department of Community Affairs 

Director of the Division of Local Govemment Services 

By: _________________ Date: _____ _ 

CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTED BUDGET 

It is hereby certified that the adopted Budget made a part hereof has been compared with the approved 

Budget previously certified by the Division, and any amendments made thereto. This adopted Budget is 

certified with respect to such amendments and comparisons only. 

State of New Jersey 
Department of Community Affairs 

Director of the Division of Local Govemment Services 

By: _________________ Date: _____ _ 
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2025 PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

AUTHORITY BUDGET 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including the Annual Budget and the Capital Budget/Program 
annexed hereto, represents the members of the governing body's resolve with respect to statute in that; all estimates of 
revenue are reasonable, accurate and correctly stated; all items of appropriation are properly set fmih; and in 
form, and content, the budget will permit the exercise of the comptroller function within the Authority. 

It is further certified that all proposed budgeted amounts and totals are correct. Also, I hereby provide reasonable 
assurance that all assertations contained herein are accurate and all required schedules are completed and attached. 

Preparer's Signature: 

Name: William Katchen, CPA 

Title: Accountant 

Address: 
596 Anderson Avenue, Suite 303 

Cliffside Park, New Jersey 07010 

Phone Number: 201-943-4449 

Fax Number: 201-943-5099 

E-mail Address: bill@katchencpa.com 
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AUTHORITY INTERNET WEBSITE CERTIFICATION 

I Authority's Web Address: www.secaucusmua.org 

All authorities shall maintain either an Internet website or a webpage on the municipality's or county's [nternet website. 

The purpose of the website or webpage shall be to provide increased public access to the authority's operations and 
activities. N.J.S.A. 40A:5A-l 7. l requires the following items to be included on the Authority's website at a 
minimum for public disclosure. Check the boxes below to certify the Authority's compliance with N.J.S.A. 

40A:5A-l 7. l. 

0 A description of the Authority's mission and responsibilities. 

0 The budgets for the current fiscal year and immediately preceding two prior years. 

0 The most recent Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (Unaudited) or similar financial information 
(Similar information includes items such as Revenue and Expenditure pie charts, or other types of charts, along with 

other information that would be usefitl to the public in understanding the finances/budget of the Authority). 

0 The complete (all pages) annual audits (not the Audit Synopsis) for the most recent fiscal year and immediately preceding 

two prior years. 

0 The Authority's rules, regulations and official policy statements deemed relevant by the governing body of the Authority 
to the interests of the residents within the Authority's service area or jurisdiction. 

0 Notice posted pursuant to the "Open Public Meetings Act" for each meeting of the Authority, setting forth the time 

date, location and agenda of each meeting. 

0 The approved minutes of each meeting of the Authority including all resolutions of the board and their committees; for at 

least three consecutive fiscal years. 

0 The name, mailing address, electronic mail address and phone number of every person who exercises day-to-day 

supervision or management over some or all of the operations of the Authority. 

0 A list of attorneys, advisors, consultants and any other person, firm, business, partnership, corporation or 
other organization which received any renumeration of $17,500 or more during the preceding fiscal year 

for any service whatsoever rendered to the Authority. 

It is hereby certified by the below authorized representative of the Authority that the Authority's website or 
webpage as identified above complies with the minimum statutory requirements ofN.J.S.A. 40A:5A-17.1 as listed 

above. A check in each of the above boxes signifies compliance. 

Name of Officer Certifying Compliance: Brian Bigler 
Title of Officer Certifying Compliance: Executive Director 

Signature: 
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2025 APPROVAL CERTIFICATION 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

AUTHORITY BUDGET 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

It is hereby certified that the Authority Budget, including all schedules appended hereto, are a true 
copy of the Annual Budget and Capital Budget/Program approved by resolution by the governing body 
Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority, at an open public meeting held 
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.3, on October I, 2024. 

It is further certified that the recorded vote appearing in the resolution represents not less than a 
of the full membership of the governing body thereof. 

Officer's Signature: 
Name: Brian Bigler 

Title: Executive Director 
1100 Koelle Boulevard 

Address: 
Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 

Phone Number: 201-330-2089 

Fax Number: 201-617-5910 

E-mail Address: bbig1er@secaucus.net 
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2025 AUTHORITY BUDGET 
NARRATIVE AND INFORMATION SECTION 



2025 AUTHORITY BUDGET MESSAGE & ANALYSIS 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

Answer all q11eslio11s below using the space provided. Do 110/ a/lac!, answers as a separate doc11111e11t. 

1. Complete a brief statement on the Fiscal Year 2025 proposed Annual Budget and make comparison to the Fiscal Year 2024 adopted 
budget for each Revenues and Appropriations. Explain any variances over +/-10% (as shown on budget pages F-2 and F-4) for each 
individual revenue and appropriation line item. Explanations of variances should include a description of the reason for the increase 
or decrease in the budgeted line item, not just an indication of the amount and percent of change. Upload any supporting documentation 
that will help explain the reason for the increase or decrease in the budgeted line item. 

Budget variance descriptions are as follows: 
Revenue: 
1. Intergovemmentalw Per service agreement increase based on budget from Secaucus, 
2. Connection fees-other- Reduced to reflect expected connections in budget year. 
3. Interest Income- Increased to reflect higher rates on funds. 

Appropriations: 
1. Fringe benefits-administration and cost of services- Budgeted higher based on projected higher health benefit rates. 
2. Cosrs of providing services-Salaries- Budgeted higher based on collective bargaining and administration salaries expected. 
3. Sludge disposal and garbage removal- Budgeted higher based on prior year and current year projections. 
4. Interest payments on debt- Based on debt service schedules. 

2. Describe the state of the local/regional economy and how it may impact the proposed Annual Budget, including the planned 
Capital Program. 

Secaucus as with all other communities has been impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic causing thwe Authority to be cognizant 
of actions required to mitigate the effects. The proposed budget continued costs of disinfectant and other employee and 
public actions to be taken to remain safe. 

3. Describe the reasons for utilizing Unrestricted Net Position in the proposed Annual Budget (i.e. rate stabilization, debt service 
reduction, to balance the budget, etc.) If the Authority's budget anticipated a use of Unrestricted Net Position, this question must be 
answered. 

The service agreement with the Town of Secaucus requires estimated year-end surtplus amounts to be considered as revenue 
in subsequent budgets. 
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2025 AUTHORITY BUDGET MESSAGE & ANALYSIS 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

A11swer all q11estio11s below using the space provided. Do 1zot a/tacit answers as a separate doc11111e11I. 

4. Identify any sources of funds transferred to the County/Municipality as a budget subsidy or shared service payments, pilot 
payments, or other types of contracts or agreements. (Example - To provide police services to the Authority, etc. and explain the 
reason for the transfer (i.e. to balance the County/Municipal Budget, etc.) 

None 

5. The proposed budget must not reflect an anticipated deficit from 2024 operations. !Ohere exists an accumulated deficit from 
prior year's budgets (and funding is included in the proposed budget as a result ofa prior year deficit) explain the funding plan to 

eliminate said deficit (N .J.S.A. 40A:5A-12). If the Authority has a net deficit reported in its most recent audit, it must provide a deficit 

reduction plan in response to this question. 

The Authority has an accumulated deficit at the end of the prior year solely due to the accounting for GASB requirememts. 
operationally, the Authority has generated surpluses to be used in following year's budgets. 

(Prepare a response to deficits in most recent audit report pertaining to Deficits to Unrestricted Net Position caused by recording 
Pension and Post-Employment Benefits liabilities as required by GASB 68 and GASB 75) and similar types of deficits in the audit 

report. How would these deficits be funded? 
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2025 AUTHORITY BUDGET MESSAGE & ANALYSIS 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

Answer //,e question below using the space provided. 

6. Attach in FAST a schedule of the Authority's existing rate structure ( connection fees, parking fees, service charges, etc.) if it 
has been changed since the prior year budget submission and a schedule of the proposed rate structure for the upcoming fiscal year. 
Explain any proposed changes in the rate structure and attach the resolution approving the change in rate structure, if applicable. (Ifno 
changes to fees or rates, indicate answer as "Rates Are Staying The Same11

• 

Attached are Connection and user fee schedules for the current and last year. 
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AUTHORITY CONTACT INFORMATION 
FISCAL YEAR 2025 

Please complete the following information regarding this Authority. All information requested below must be completed. 

Name of Authority: Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 
Federal ID Number: 22-2258859 

Address: 
1100 Koelle Boulevard 

City, State, Zifl: Secaucus NJ 107094 
Phone: (ext.) 20 l-330-2089 I Fax: 201-617-5910 

Prenarer's Name: William Katchen, CPA 

Preparer's Address: 596 Anderson Avenue, Suite 303 

City, State, Zip: Cliffside Park NJ 107010 
Phone: (ext.) 20 l-943-4449 I Fax: 20 l-943-5099 

E-mail: bill@katchencpa.com 

Chief Executive Officer* Brian Bigler 
*Or person who performs these /1111ctlo11s under another title. 

Phone: (ext.) 201-330-2089 I Fax: 201-617-5910 

E-mail: bbigler@secaucus.net 

Chief Financial Officer* Brian Bigler 
*Or person who performs theseflmctions under another title. 

Phone: (ext.) 201-330-2089 I Fax: 201-617-59 l 0 

E-mail: bbigler@secaucus.net 

Name of Auditor: Steven Wielkotz, CPA 

Name of Firm: Wielkotz and Company 

Address: 401 Wanaque Avenue 

City, State, Ziv: Pompton Lakes NJ 107442 

Phone: (ext.) 973-835-79200 I Fax: 973-835-6631 

E-mail: swielkotz1mw-coa.com 
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AUTHORITY INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

1. Provide the number of individuals employed as reported on the Authority's most 
recent Form \V-3, Transmittal of Wage, and Tax Statement: 

2. Provide the amount of total salaries and wages reported on the Authority's most 

recent Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage, and Tax Statements: 

3. Provide the number of regular voting members of the governing body: 

4. Provide the number of alternate voting members of the governing body: 

29 

5 

0 

1,11s,9os.oo I 
(5 or 7 per State statute, possibly 
more for regional authorities) 
(Maximum is 2) 

5. Regional Authorities Only- Did all individuals that were required to file a Financial Disclosure Statement for the current fiscal year 
because of their relationship with the Authority file the form as required? j j 
Check to see if individuolsfiled their FDS on the FDS webpage: https:llwww.ni.gov/dca/divisionsldlgslresourcesl(ds.html. 
If 11 00 11

, provide a list of those individuals who failed to file a Financial Disclosure Statement and an explanation as to the reason for 

their failure to file. 

6. Does the Authority have any amounts receivable from current or former commissioners, officers, key employees, or the highest 

compensated employee? j No ! 
Jf 1)1es 11, provide a list of those individuals, their position, the amount receivable, and a description of the amount due to the Authority. 

7. Was the Authority a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties: 
a. A current or fonner commissioner, officer, key employee, or highest compensated employee? ~ 
b. A family member ofa current or former commissioner, officer, key employee, or highest compensated employee?~ 
c. An entity of which a current or former commissioner, officer, key employee, or highest compensated employee 

(or family member thereof) was an officer or direct or indirect owner? No 
Jfthe anmer to any of the above is ''.Yes", provide a description of the transaction including the name of the commissioner, officer, 
key employee1 or highest compensated employee (orfamily member thereof) of the Authority; the name of the entity and relaUonship 
to the individual orfamily member; the amount paid; and whether the transaction was subject to a competitive bid process. 

8. Did the Authority during the most recent fiscal year pay premiums, directly 

or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract*? No 
*A personal benefit contract is generally any life insurance, annuity, or endowment contract that benefits/ directly or indirectly, 
the transferor, a member of the transferor's family, or any other person designated by the transferor. 
IJ 11yes", provide a description of the arrangement, the premiums paid, and indicate the beneficia,y a/the contract. 

9. Explain the Authority's process for determining compensation for all persons listed on Page N-4. Include whether the Authority's 
process includes any of the following: I) review and approval by the commissioners or a committee thereof; 2) study or survey of 
compensation data for comparable positions in similarly sized entities; 3) annual or periodic performance evaluation; 4) independent 

compensation consultant; and/or 5) written employment contract. Attach a narrative of your Authority's procedures for all 

individuals listed on Page N-4 (2 of2). 
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AUTHORITY INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE 

(CONTINUED) 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

10. Did the Authority pay for meals or catering during the current fiscal year? 
If ')'es 11, provide a detailed list of all meals and/or catering invoices for the current fiscal year 

and provide an explanation/or each expenditure Usted 

11. Did the Authority pay for travel expenses for any employee of individual listed on Page N-4? 

No 

No 
Jf 1'yes ", provide a detailed Ust of all travel expenses for the current fiscal year and provide an explanation/or each expenditure listed. 

12. Did the Authority provide any of the following to or for a person listed on Page N-4 or anv other emolovee of the Authority? 
a. First class or charter travel No 
b. Travel for companions No 
c. Tax indemnification and gross-up payments No 
d. Discretionaiy spending account No 
e. Housing allowance or residence for personal use No 
f. Payments for business use of personal residence No 
g. Vehicle/auto allowance or vehicle for personal use No 
h. Health or social club dues or initiation fees No 
i. Personal services (i.e. maid, chauffeur, chef) No 

If the answer to any of the above ;s '),es 11, provide a description of the transaction including the name and position of the individual 
and the amount expended 

13. Did the Authority follow a written policy regarding payment or reimbursement for expenses incurred by employees 
and/or commissioners during the course of Authority business and does that policy require substantiation 
of expenses through receipts or invoices prior to reimbursement? I Yes 
{/"no", attach an explanation of the Authority's process/or reimbursing employees and commissioners/or expenses. 
(If your authorlty does not allow for reimbursements, indicate that in answe1i 

14. Did the Authority make any payments to current or fonner commissioners or employees for severance or termination? 
lf''yes", provide explanation, including amount paid. I No J 

15. Did the Authority make payments to current or former commissioners or employees that were contingent upon 
the perfonnance of the Authority or that were considered discretionary bonuses? I No 
If"yes'~ provide explanation Including amount paid 

16. Did the Authority receive any notices from the Department of Environmental Protection or any other 
entity regarding maintenance or repairs required to th~ Authority1s systems to bring them into compliance 
with current regulations and standards that it has not yet taken action to remediate? l~N_o __ ~ 
Jf"yes", provide explanation as to why the Authority has not yet undertaken the required maintenance or repairs and describe 
the Authority's plan to address the conditions identified, 
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AUTHORITY INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE 

(CONTINUED) 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

I 7. Did the Authority receive any notices offines or assessments from the Department of Environmental Protection or any other entity 
due to noncompliance with current regulations (i.e. sewer overflow, etc.)? I No I 

If 1'yes 11
, provide description of the event or condition that resulted in the fine/assessment and indicate the amount of the fine/assessment. 
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AUTHORITY INFORMATIONAL QUESTIONNAIRE 
(CONTINUED) 

Page N-3, Question 9-

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 
Use the space below to provide clarification/or any Questionnaire responses. 

The Authority compensates employees based on agreed upon collective bargaining agreement and nonunion employees based on 

Board review and action. 
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AUTHORITY SCHEDULE OF COMMISSIONERS, OFFICERS, KEY EMPLOYEES 
HIGHEST COMPENSATED EMPLOYEES AND INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

FISCAL YEAR: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

Complete the attached table for all persons required to be listed per # 1-4 below. 
1) List all of the Authority's current commissioners and officers and amount of compensation from the Authority 
as defined below. Enter zero ifno compensation was paid. 

2) List all of the Authority's key employees and highest compensated employees other than a commissioner of officer 
as defined below and amount of compensation from the Authority. 
3) List all of the Authority's fonner officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than 
$100,000 in reportable compensation from the Authority during the most recent fiscal year completed. 
4) List all of the Authority's former commissioners who received more than $10,000 in reportable compensation from the Authority 
during the most recent fiscal year completed. 

Commissioner: A member of the governing body of the authority with voting rights. Include alternates for the purposes 
of this schedule. 

Officer: A person elected or appointed to manage the authority's daily operations at any time during the year, such as the 
chairperson, vice~chairperson, secretary, or treasurer. For the purposes of this schedule, treat the authority's top 
management official and top financial officer as officers, if applicable. A member of the governing body may be 
both a commissioner and an officer for the purposes of this schedule. 

Key Employee: An employee or independent contractor of the authority (other than a commissioner or officer) who meets 
a) The individual received reportable compensation from the authority and other public entities in excess of 
$ I 50,000 for the most recent fiscal year completed; and 
b) The individual has responsibilities or influence over the authority as a whole or has power to control or 
detennine IO% or more of the authority's capital expenditures or operating budget. 

Highest Compensated Employee: One of the five highest compensated employees or independent contractors of the authority 
other than current commissioners, officers, or key employees whose aggregate reportable compensation from the 
authority and other public entities is greater than $100,000 for the most recent fiscal year completed. 

Compensation: All fonns of cash and non-cash payments or benefits provided in exchance for services, including salaries and 
wages, bonuses, severance payments, deferred payments, retirement benefits, fringe benefits, and other financial 
arrangements or transactions such as perosnal vehicles, meals, housing, personal, and family education benefits, below­
market loans, payment of personal or family travel, entertainment, and personal use of the Authority's prperty. 
Compensation includes payments and other benefits provided to both employees and independent contractors 
in exchange for services. 

Reportable Compensation (Use the most recent W-2 available): The aggregate compensation that is reported (or required to be 
reported) on Form W-2, box 1 or 5, whichever amount is greater, and/or Fonn 1099-MISC, box 7, for the most recent 
calendar year ended 60 days before the start of the proposed budget year. 
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Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

For the Period January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

Position Reportable Compensation from Authority jW-2/ 1099) 

er 
;a-
~ 

!! 
n A n 

Average Hours 0 a 0 Other (auto allowance, Estimated amount of other 3 ~ 3 
per Week ! 

m 
~ expense account, compensation from the 3 a 

~ 

Dedicated to 0 ~ , 
0 payment in l!eu of Authority (health benefits, Total Compensation a· 

~ 
0 ~ 3 Name nt!e Positlon 

, ~ 
Base Salary/ Stipend Bonus health benefits, etc.) pension, etc.) from Authority • ~ ~ • 

1 Raymond Spellmeyer Chairperson X $ . 
2 Dominic Manderano Vice Chairperson X $ . 
3 Timothy Stamm Assistant Secretary X $ . 
4 Brian Beckmeyer Secretary X $ . 
5 Maurice Andruela Treasurer X $ . 
6 Brian Bigler Executive Director X $ 198,692.00 $ 59,608.00 $ 258,300.00 
7 $ . 
8 $ . 
9 $ . 

10 $ . 
11 $ . 
12 $ . 
13 $ . 
14 $ . 
15 $ . 
16 $ . 
17 $ . 
18 $ . 
19 $ . 
20 $ . 
21 $ . 
22 $ . 
23 $ . 
24 $ . ... 
25 $ . 
26 $ 
27 $ 
28 $ . 
29 $ . 
30 $ . 
31 $ . 
32 $ . 
33 $ . 
34 $ . 
35 $ . 

Total: $ 198,692.00 $ . $ . $ 59,608.00 $ 258,300.00 
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If no health benefits, check this box: D 

Single Coverage 

Parent & Child 
Employee & Spouse (or Partner) 
Family 

Employee Cost Sharing Contribution {enter as negative - ) 
Subtotal 

Single Coverage 

Parent & Child 
Employee & Spouse {or Partner) 
Family 

Employee Cost Sharing Contribution {enter as negative - ) 
Subtotal 

Retirees - Health Benefits - Annual Cost 

Single Coverage 
Parent & Child 

Employee & Spouse (or Partner) 
Family 

Employee Cost Sharing Contribution (enter as negative - ) 

Subtotal 

Is medical coverage provided b_y the SHBP (Yes ~!_No)? 

Schedule of Health Benefits - Detailed Cost Analysis 
Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

For the Period: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

# of Covered 

Members 

(Medical & Rx) 
Proposed 

Budget 

Annual Cost 

Estimate per 

Employee 

Proposed Budget 

Total Cost 

Yes 

# of Covered 

Members Annual Cost per 
(Medical & Rx} Employee Current 

Is pres_~ription dru_~ ~overage prov~ed by the SHBP (~es O! No}? Yes 
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Total Current 

108,628.00 
91,032.00 

84,658.00 
(22,500.00) 

19,372.00 

18,165.00 
118,446.00 

(8,500.00) 

3,648.00 

-10.0% 
20.0% 

139.9% 
37.8% 

47.9% 

17.5% 

18.8% 

18.2% 

45.4% 



If I!<> •ccvmvl•t&d •b:Hncu, check VlJ. bo:,c D 
I SlcicTJrn,, 

.,.,11•, 1n11 unr< o, Non--ruon o:o,-n - ,g, o n• .. , 1 ,.,ou ,.,~~• o, 
{List Non.Union ElnPl<>yNs by lndlvld11.ol Podtlon RaU.•r Accurnut.i.d Dol!Q-V.alue ol 

ni.n [aicn Na""'d lndh-ldv•I) Ahunc• Comp,onN!lld Ahsornc11s 
HOU'"-

Ac.......:Jo K ,0.00 
Ak"",J ,0.00 
Altllmllll.M ""' "'°M i..,.a :lllS.00 $37.Q.'[.{IO 
Brim, J ,.,, $15-1.nl 
0onowk:II.J - "'·"' __ , 

21-75 S1 3111.SO 
6runtt1,H - ,o.oo 
Dud"-. K "'·"' FMkll.Alan 37.25 
G""U•rdi A - so.co 
J<>0hnk, T 5.15 
March""" J '"'-" Norton K "'·"' Pnnam=.M mo $l4<1O.3ll 
?ra~mcnlco J - "'·"" Pun,,,11 L - "'·"" Q,-.,.A 12.00 $232.1~ 
Santcrem.M M.13 $1.621.◄7 
Scl'loondof,J 110.00 S3.7M.OB 
Sct!O<lndof, JJ - SO.OD 
Schoondol. M - ,0.00 
Smonlmw,,klA 5e3.13 S2ll.033.7ll 
Smantl<OW!li"J. L "-"' $2,26-4.04 
Stilmm. T - S0.OO 

TOTAL-$ ITWS PACEONL't) 1.7G7.7t S,6,7O9.57 

Stt:iucus Municip:il Utilities Authority 
ACCUMULATED ABSENCE LIABILITY 

' V.-catlon Tlma I Comll<!nH -'.,. 11.yso, I .,,ou "'•Y• 01 
Accurnula!ed Doll,irV•lu• or Aa;umul.ltl"d Dollar Voluo, of 

Ahuna C<>mpenH!ad Abunc,,s AbHnc• Comp,onnt•d Abuncn 

S0.OO 104.00 s:i S2il.!l2 
ll.OO $1"20. ,0.00 

40.00 $&10.22 ,0.00 $-(05.11 

- "·"' "·"' "'·"' ,.oo S1t.4.7ll 
S0.OO ,.,, $711.00 

- S0.00 S0.00 

"'"" ,,.oo :s:u::i.O1 - ,0.00 - S0.OO 
~.00 $1.254.Sll "'·"" ,0.00 ,0.00 
n.oo " .n 
◄ ll.00 S"!.W::Z.12 J:l.SO S1.JQO.J◄ 

"'·"' ,0.00 

"'·"' $0.00 
SOM - "·"' ,OM 

''"'' "'= 
"'"" - ,0.00 

S0.OO - .S0.OO 
S0.OO "'·"" "'·"" "·"' $2.30..~1 

- "'"' - "'·"' - "'·"" "'·"" "'·"" "·"" - "'"' :H.OO £1117.10 

""'·"" S6,1--1n.n ◄62.50 S14.Sll5.2◄ 

N-6 ,\ccum..t.ted AbJ<:ncc Liability 

t..i,al t>.-~s !or 1>tr,n•fil 
l'•Bonal Time I "'~' 1"X:- .aptJletobt. ~•m•) 

: -<DU-•)'~O 1 .. ,o ...... ays "' ,._.,_ .n ,.,,...,. 
A<.;cumvi.lN OollarValU• ol Accumvl.lt.d Oon.rVsl.,.or l.o-bor Empl<>)lln"nt 

AbHnc• C<1mP,,nn.t.d AhHncu Abunc. Compmnn\ed Abuncoo" Ag, .. m,.,.t Ra-sokltlon Ag .......... t 

X 
1()4.00 $l5211.12 X 

,.oo $162.04 X 

""' S"! &<IS.77 X 
J~.00 S37'12 ... ~ X 

111.00 SJOll.511 X 
27' sn.oo X 

"" Sf 3111.50 X ,,.oo £143.07 X - "'·"" X 
noo $1.~.~ X 

$0.00 X 
n.oo St.lnQ.77 X 

"-" $.J.~.4(! X 
S0.00 X 

"'-"' :$:l-44O,3.11 X 
"'·00 X 

""'' :.-43e2.20 X ,,.., =" X 
G6.1J st.621.◄7 X 

""·"" $l7M.Oll X 

"·"' ~O.f.B1 X 

- S0.OO X 
Z3.13 $2!.0JJ.711 X 

"'"' S2,2M_O. X 
SI.CO S2.117.10 X 

"'·"" 1.119!l.7n ssg.«J.54 



If no shared services~ check this box: O 

Schedule of Shared Service Agreements 
Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

For the Period: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

Enter the shared service agreements that the Authority currently engages in and identify the amount that is received/paid for those services. 

Name of Entity Providing Service Name of Entity Receiving Service 

PVSC Secaucus MUA 
NJSMUA ESA Secaucus MUA 

Type of Shared Servlce Provided 

NJ Harbor Discharge Group 

Energy Acquisition 
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Comments (Enter more specifics if 

needed) 

Agreement 

Effective 

Date 

Agreement 

End Date 

Amount to be 

Received by/ 

Paid from 

Authority 



2025 AUTHORITY BUDGET 
FINANCIAL SCHEDULES SECTION 



SUMMARY 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

For the Period: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

$ Increase % Increase 
(Decrease) (Decrease) 

FY 2024 Adopted Proposed vs. Proposed vs. 
FY 2025 Proposed Budget Budget Adopted Adopted 

Operation Operation Operation Operation Operatron Total All Total All 
Operation #1 •2 .3 •• #5 #6 Operations Operations All Operations All Operations 

----
REVENUES 

Total Operating Revenues $ 5,298,833 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ 5,298,833 $ 5,515,353 $ (216,520) -3.9% 

Total Non-Operating Revenues 50,000 50,000 10,000 40,000 400.0% 

Total Anticipated Revenues 5,348,833 5,348,833 5,525,353 (176,520) -3.2% 

APPROPRIATIONS 

Total Administration 772,069 772,069 736,976 35,093 4.8% 

Total Cost of Providing Services 5,211,931 5,211,931 4,672,024 539,907 11.6% 

Total Principal Payments on Debt Service in 
Lieu of Depredation 89,360 89,360 89,256 104 0.1% 

Total Operating Appropriations 6,073,360 6,073,360 5,498,256 575,104 10.5% 

Total Interest Payments on Debt 9,723 9,723 11,347 {1,624) -14.3% 
Total Other Non-Operating Appropriations 15,750 15,750 15,750 

Total Non-Operating Appropriations 25,473 25,473 27,097 (1,624) -6.0% 

Accumulated Deficit #DIV/01 

Total Appropriations and Accumulated 

Deficit 6,098,833 6,098,833 5,525,353 573,480 10.4% 

Less: Total Unrestricted Net Position Utilized 750,000 750,000 750,000 #DIV/0! 

Net Total Appropriations 5,348,833 5,348,833 5,525,353 {176,520) -3.2% 

ANTICIPATED SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $_ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ #DIV/0! 
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Revenue Schedule 

Sl!stal!{US 1.1\lnklp,I Ut!U!les Autlvo1lty 

For the Period: J~nuary 01, 2025 to DHemCl!r 31, 2025 

$ /nutost ¾/nueou 

FY1014 (Dureose) (Oureose) 

Adopttd PropoHd vs. Propcudl-':f. 

FY 2025 Proposed Budget 611dgtt Adapted Adopted 
Tota! All Toh1 AU 

Opu1U<>n 11 OpeullonU Optr1tlon ~3 Ope1Jt/.on 14 Opu•tlcn rs Optr•Uon ,~ Ope1aHons Oper,tlons All Optrat!Ol'IS All oper11l,o-n$ 

OPERATING REVENUES 

Servke Charges 
Re1!dentl1I 

I $ 

•DIV/01 
Builne u/Com me rel •I ~DN/01 
lnduitrhl JOIV/Of 
lntergcwernmental 4,993,833 4/193,833 2,710,353 2,283,480 84.3¾ 
othu .DIV/01 

Toh I S-ervke Charge1 4,993,833 4,993,833 2,710,353 2,283,48-0 84.3"% 
Connel/ion Fur 

Reilden!J;al #DfV/01 
8111lne11/Commerd~f nDIV/OI 
lndustrlal ~DN/01 
lntergovernment•I ~OlV/01 
Otker S00,000 300,000 2.,aoo,000 {2.S00,000) -s<J.rn 

Toh! Connecti-on hu 300,000 300,000 2,800,000 (2,S00,000) -89,3¼ 

Pork/NJ fttl 
Meteu ijQfV/Ol 
Permits ~DIV/0! 
flnf's/Pen1ltle1 ,orv/01 
Othu KDIV/0! 

Total Puklni fees ~DIV/01 
Olhu Operating Rtvtnues (list} 

Ml1e. hu collecte<l 5,000 5,00J 5,000 00¾ 
JDN/01 

JD!V/DI 

#DIV/01 

~DIV/0! 

#DlV/01 

~DIV/0! 

lDN/01 
~DIV/-0[ 

(DIV/01 

-DN/o! 
Tot;il Other Revenu-e 5,00J 5,00J 5,00-0 o.o, 

Tolll Oper~tl.ng R~venues S,29-B 833 S,29S,8B 5,515,353 {216,520) ·3.s-¾ 
NON·OPEAATlr-{G Rrvrnue:s l,. ............ 

MDIV/Ol 
~DIV/OJ 

«DN/01 

#DIV/0I 

~orv/o! 
HDIV/01 

Toti! Other Non-Op-eratJng Revenue HHV/0! 
lnltrnt a11 tnvntmtMs & Otp<Hits (Iii!) 

lntere1\Earned 50,000 50,000 10,000 40,000 400.0,,: 

Pen1lt/n fiON/01 

Other #DIV/DI 

Toh I lnlerut 50,000 S0,000 10,000 40,000 400,0¾ 

Toti! Non-Op,!rati!'lf Revinues 50,000 50,000 10,000 40,000 400,0¼ 

TOTAlANTK1PAHO !<.EVWUES 5,348,633 5,348,633 5,S25,3S3 (176,520) ·3.2% 
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OPERATING REVENUES 
Service Charges 

Resk!enUal 
Business/Commercial 
lndustr!al 
Intergovernmental 

Other 
Total S.ervk:e Charges 

Connecllon Fees 
Resldent!al 
Business/Com me rcla I 
Industrial 
Intergovernmental 
Other 

Total Connection Fees 
Parking Fees 

Meters 

Penn Its 
Flnes/Pen;i!ties 
Other 

Total Parking Fees 
Other Operating Revenues (List) 

Misc. Fees collected 

Total Other Revenue 
Total Operat!ng Revl!nues 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES 
Other Non-Operating Revenues (Ust) 

Other Non-OpuaHng Revenues 
Interest on Investments & Deposits 

Interest Eamed 
Penalt!es 
Other 

Total Interest 
Total Non-Operating Revenues 

TOTAl ANTICIPATED REVENUES 

Prior Year Adopted Revenue Schedule 

Secaucus Municipal Utillt!es Authority 

FY 2024 Adopted Budget 

Operation 111 Operation UZ Op-erat!on #3 Operation 114 Operation 115 Operallon 116 

2,710,353 

2,710,353 

2,800,000 
2,800,000 

5,000 

5,000 
5,515,353 

10,000 

10,000 
10,000 

$ 5,525,353 $ $ $ $ $ 
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I' 

Total Ali 
Operati,ons 

2,710,353 

2,710,353 

2,800,000 
2,800,000 

5,000 

5,000 
5,515,353 

10,000 

10,000 
10,000 

$ 5,525,353 



Appropriations Schedule 

Secaocus Mllf'l!dpal Ut~ltltl Authority 
For tITT' Perkxl: Janu~rv 01, 2025 to oecembtr 31, 202s 

FY 2025 Proposed Budget 

OPEAA TING AJ>PIWP/UA TIONS 
Admlnfllrol/on - PuHH'lntl 

S1luy&w1,u 
I $ 

323,569 

Frlni:e Benefits 192,000 
Toh:I Mmlolslf~\Kln • Pu~(>On.el 515,569 

Admtnfslrcf/cn - Olhtr (list} 
ler1! 100,000 

Acc-wnUn.i: 1od Au,.li!lr\E 46,500 

TnJ1tuFee1 4,000 
N.!frTFtU 6,000 

M!icelbneous Adm!nJitr.at!on' 100,000 
Toh I Mmlrll1tr1tlon • Other 256,500 

Tohl Admlr,htratlon 772.,%9 

Cost of Providing Strv/-cu • Ptrsonntl 

hfary & W1iu 1,926,431 

frlnte Bf:nefits 1,003,000 

Total COPS• Per=I 2,S34,431 
Cort of Pr<Nfdlng Snvfru • Othu(Ust) 

Util!Hu 35S,000 
Sludce Obpon! 1n-d G;ad,ige Re~I 355,000 
lnrun~ 1M Pumlts 255,000 
RepJfn, M•!tit.,(,.......J.iesaM ~ulneer\N! 0-01,500 
M!icen1ne0Ul COPS' 510,000 

T¢h\ COPS· OthH 2,217,.500 
T¢1i) Con of PIO'<ldlri,e s~r.ke$ S,211,931 

Toh\ Pdndp1I Payment! en Debt Sert;c" In U.e1.1 

ofDepred1tlon 89,360 
ToU! Oper.atlric Ap9fopliitloni 6,073 300 

NON•OPEAATING APPROFiUAT!ONS 
To!il !n!er•II Paymmh on Otbl 9,723 

Of>,!r.at!Qns & M1lntemr.-e Ruer,e 
ReneW1l & Replacement Ruuve 15,7$0 

Mvnklp;iltty/County AJ)propri1tlon 
Otho Reserves 

T ob\ Non-Opu1tin,i Appro;>ri•tlon.t 25,473 

TOTA.I. A.PPROPR!ATIOHS 5,098,BB 

ACCUMUI..Al(OOEflCfl 
TOTAL A.l'PRO?RIATIO-NS & ACC:UMUtATEO 

OEFlCIT 6,098,SH 

UN-RESTRKTEO NET PO$IT10N unuzrn 
Mim/dp1Hty/County Apj)-fopfil tlon 
Other 750,000 

Tohl Un;ntrkted Nd Posit~ Utmied }stl,000 

TOTAL NrT APPROPRJATIONS 5,348,833 

ltemlud 1bo<1e. 
5:,. offoOI Opmtln:£ APP<OPli~Uofl.S 303,6<i-S.OO $ 

I $ 

TohlAl! 
Opu1tkua 

323,.%9 

tn,000 
515,569 

100,000 

~5,SOO 
4,000 
,ooo 

100,000 

256,500 
772,069 

1,926,431 
1,003,000 

2,934.431 

355,000 

355,000 
255,000 
BJ:')2,500 

510,00Q 

2,277,SOO 
S,21 931 

89,3&0 

6 073,360 

9,723 

15,7$0 

25 473 
6,0-18,833 

6,098,833 

7S.0,000 
7SO,OOO 

5,346,833 

303,668.00 

FY 2014 Adopltd 

Ewdgd 

TctatA/1 
Oprn1tlon1 

324,646 

155,UO 
480,476 

100,000 
46,SOO 

4,000 
6,000 

100,000 
256,500 
H6,976 

1,575,354 
814 170 

2,389S24 

355,000 
315,000 
255,000 
847,500 
510,000 

2,2!2,SOO 
4,672,024 

M,256 

5,498,256 

11,347 

15,750 

27,097 
5,525,353 

5,525,3S3 

5,525,353 

$ /(KftCSt 

(Duwnt) 

Prop.cud v.s. 
Adept~ 

AllOp-e1atlol\l 

(1,077) 
36,170 

35 093 

351,017 
193,830 

544,907 

40,000 

(~S,000) 

(5,000) 
539,907 

104 
S7510-4 

(1,624) 

11,614) 
573,48C 

573,00 

750,000 

750,000 

{176,S~) 

1' /r,((,ecu 

(DtCft<irt} 

Pto,:oudn. 
Adopltd 

AA Op-eotlon1 

-0.3% 

23.2¾ 
7.3% 

0.0% 
0.0¾ 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 
4.8% 

0.0% 
12-7½ 
0.0% 

·S,3% 

0.0¾ 
-0,2% 

11.6% 

0.1¾ 

10.5% 

·14.3½ 
IIDIV/0! 

0.0¼ 

HDlV/o! 

IID!V/o! 
•6.Cr½ 
10.4¾ 

•□!V/01 

10.4% 

~DN/01 
•□JV/o\ 
~OIY/01 

·3.2% 



OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS 
Administration• Personnel 

Salary & Wages 
1$ Fringe Benefits 

Total Administration - Personnel 

Administration - Other (Ust) 

Legal 
Accounting and Auditing 
Trustee Fees 
NJElT Fees 

Miscellaneous Administration• 

Tota\ Administration - Other 
Total Adm!nlstratlon 

Cost of Providing Services - Personnel 

Salary & Wages 
Fringe Benefits 

Tota! COPS - Personnel 
Cost of Providing Services - Other (List) 

Utilities 
Studge Dlspos.a[ and Garbage Removal 
lnsu!<lnce and Permits 
Repairs, Malnt.,Supp,Hes and Engineering 
Ml5cellaneous cops• 

Total COPS· other 
Total Cost of Providing Services 

Total Principal Payments on Debt Service in Ueu 
of Depredation 

Total Operating Appropriations 
NON-OPERATING APPROPRIATIONS 
Total Interest Payments on Debt 
Operat!ons & Maintenance Reserve 
Renewal & Replacement Reserve 
Municipality/County Appropriation 
Other Reserves 

Total Non-Operating Appropriations 
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 
ACCUMULATED DEFICIT 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & ACCUMULATED 
DEFICIT 
UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION UTILIZED 
Munkipality/County Appropriation 
Other 

Total Unrestricted Net Position Utilized 
TOTAL NET APPROPRIATIONS $ 

Prior Year Adopted Appropriations Schedule 

Secaucus Munlclpal Utllitles Authority 

FY 2024 Adopted Budget 

Operation #1 Operation #2 Op-eratlon #3 Operation 114 Operation #5 

324,646 
155,830 
480,476 

100,000 
46,500 

4,000 
6,000 

100,000 
256,500 
736,976 

1,575,354 
814,170 

2,389,524 

355,000 
315,000 
255,000 
847,500 
510,000 

2,282,500 
4,672,024 

89,256 
5,498,256 

11,347 

15,750 

27,097 
5,525,353 

5,525,353 

5,525,353 $ $ $ $ 

Operation #16 

I $ 

$ $ 

Total All 
Operations 

324,646 
lSS,830 
480,476 

100,000 

46,500 
4,000 
6,000 

100,000 

256,500 
736,976 

1,575,354 
814,170 

2,389,524 

355,000 
315,000 
255,000 
847,500 
510,000 

2,282,500 
4,672,024 

89,256 
5,498,256 

11,347 

15,750 

27,097 
5,525,353 

5,525,353 

5,525,353 

• M1scellaneous line items may not exceed S'¾ of total operating appropriations shown below. If amount In miscellaneous is greater than the amount shown below, then the 

line Item must be itemized above. 
S¾ of Total Operating Appropriations $ 274,912.80 $ $ $ $ $ $ 274,912,80 



Debt Service Schedule - Principal 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 
If Authority has no debt, check this: box: D 

Fiscal Year Ending in 
Date of local 

Fimmce Board 2024 (Adopted 2025 (Proposed Total Principal 
Approval Sudget) Budget} 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 Thereafter Outstanding 

Operation #1 

2010 NJEJT $ 72,909 s 72,909 s 77,908 $ 77,909 $ 77,909 s 81,909 $ 388,544 
2013 NJEIT 16,347 16,451 16,562 16,694 16,833 16,979 17,134 30,884 131,537 

Total Pr!ncipal 89,256 89,360 94,470 94,603 
Operaa·on lf2 

94,742 98,883 17,134 30,884 520,081 

Total Principal 
Operation 113 

Total Prlndpal 

Operation 114 

Total Principal 
Opc.ratfon 115 

Total Prfncfpal 
Operation 116 

Total Principal 
TOTAL PRINOPAL ALL OPERATIONS $ 89,256 $ 89,360 s 94,470 $ 94,603 s 94,742 $ 98,888 s 17,134 $ 30,884 s 520,081 

Indicate the Authority's most recent bond rotfng and the year of the rating by ratings servfa:. 

Moody's Rtch Standard & Poors 
Bond Rating 

Year of Last Rating 
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Debt Service Schedule - Interest 

If Authority has no debt, check this box: D 
Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

Fiscal Year Ending in 

Total Interest 
2024 {Adopted 2025 {Proposed Payments 

Budget) Budget) 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 Thereafter Outstanding 
Operation #1 

2010 NJEIT $ 10,080 $ 8,560 $ 7,040 $ 5,320 $ 3,600 $ 1,880 $ 26,400 
2013 NJEIT 1,267 1,163 1,052 921 781 635 480 465 5,497 

Total Interest Payments 11,347 9,723 8,092 6,241 4,381 2,515 480 465 31,897 
Operation #2 

Total Interest Payments 
Operation #3 

Tota! Interest Payments 
Operation #4 

Total Interest Payments 
Ope.ration 115 

Total lnterert Payments 
Operation #6 

Total Interest Payments 

TOTAL INTEREST ALL OPERATIONS s 11_247 s 9,723 s 8,092 $ 6,241 s 4,381 $ 2,515 $ 480 $ 465 $ 31,897 
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Net Position Reconciliation 
Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

For the Period: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

TOTAL NET POSITION BEGINNING OF LATEST AUDIT REPORTYEAR{l) 

Less: Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt (1) 

Less: Restricted for Debt Service Reserve (1) 

Less: other Restricted Net Position (1) 

Total Unrestricted Net Position (1) 

Less: Designated for Non-Operating Improvements & Repairs 

Less: Designated for Rate Stabilization 

Less: Other Designated by Resolution 

Plus: Accrued Unfunded Pension Liability (1) 

Plus: Accrued Unfunded Other Post-Employment Benefit liability (1) 

Plus: Estimated Income (Loss) on Current Year Operations (2) 

Plus: Other Adjustments (attach schedule) 

UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION AVAILABLE FOR USE IN PROPOSED BUDGET 

Unrestricted Net Position Utilized to Balance Proposed Budget 

Unrestricted Net Position Utilized in Proposed Capital Budget 

Appropriation to Municipality/County (3) 

Total Unrestricted Net Position Utilized in Proposed Budget 

PROJECTED UNRESTRICTED UNDESIGNATED NET POSITION AT END OF YEAR 

Last issued Audit Report {4) 

Operation #1 Operation 112 

$ 2,884,215 

3,656,029 

24,985 

124,822 

(921,621) 

2,805,824 

3,473,079 

(3,697,282) 

1,660,000 

750,000 

750,000 

1,500,000 

$ 160,000 $ 

(1) Total of al/ operations for this line item must agree to audited financial statements. 
(2) Include budgeted and unbudgeted use of unrestricted net position in the current year's operations. 

(3) Amount may not exceed 5% of total operating appropriations. See calculation below. 

FY 2025 Proposed Budget 
Operation Operation Operation Operation 

113 114 115 #6 

$ $ $ $ 

Total All 

Operations 

$ 2,B84,215 

3,656,029 

24,985 

124,822 

(921,621) 

2,805,824 

3,473,079 

(3,697,282) 

1,660,000 

750,000 

750,000 

1,500,000 

$ 160,000 

Maximum Allowable Appropriation to Municipality/County $ 303,668 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 303,668 

(4) If Authority is projecting a deficit for QQX operation at the end of the budget period✓ the Authority must attach a statement explaining its plan to reduce the deficit, 
including the timeline for elimination of the deficit, if not already detailed in the budget narrative section. 
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FISCAL YEAR 2025 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Authority Name) 

2025 AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET/PROGRAM 



2025 CERTIFICATION OF 
AUTHORITY CAPITAL BUDGET/ PROGRAM 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 
(Authority Name) 

Fiscal Year: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

Check the box for the applicable statement below: 

0 It is hereby certified that the Authority Capital Budget/Program annexed hereto is a true copy of 
the Capital Budget/Program approved, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:31-2.2, along with the Annual Budget, of 
governing body of the Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority, on October 01, 2024. 

0 It is hereby certified that the governing body of the Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority have 
elected NOT to adopt and Capital Budget/Program for the aforesaid fiscal year, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 
5:31-2.2, along with the Annual Budget by the governing body of the Secaucus Municipal Utilities 
for the following reason(s): 

Officer's Signature: 
Name: Brian Bigler 

Title: Executive Director 

1100 Koelle Boulevard 
Address: 

Secaucus, New Jersey 07094 

Phone Number: 201-330-2089 

Fax Number: 201-617-5910 

E-mail Address: bbigler@secaucus.net 
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2025 CAPITAL BUDGET/PROGRAM MESSAGE 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 

Fiscal Year: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

A11s,ver all questio11s below using the space provided. 

I. Has each municipality or county affected by the actions of the authority participated in the development of the capital plan and 
reviewed or approved the plans or projects included within the Capital Budget/Program (this may include the governing body or 
certain officials, such as planning boards, Construction Code Officials) as to these projects? I No 

2. Has each capital project/project financing been developed from a specific capital improvement plan or report; lt----N_o ___ -i 

does it include lifecycle costs; and is it consistent with the appropriate elements of Master Plans or other _ No 
plans in the jurisdiction(s) served by the authority? 

3. Has a long-tenn (5 years or more) infrastructure needs and other capital items (Vehicles, Equipment) 
needs assessment been prepared? No 

4. If amounts are on Page CB-3 in the column Debt Authorizations, indicate the primary source of funding the debt service for the 
Debt Authorizations (example - rate increase). 
n\a 

5. Please indicate which capital projects/project financings are being undertaken in the Metropolitan or Suburban Planning Areas 
as defined in the State Development and Redevelopment Plan, 
None 

6. Please indicate which capital projects/project financings are being undertaken within the boundary of a State Planning Commission­
designated Center and/or Endorsed Plan and if the project was included in the Plan Implementation Agenda for that Center/Endorsed 
Plan. 
None 
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Operation #1 

Pump and Sewer Pipe Replacements 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 
TOTAL PROPOSED CAPITAL BUDGET 

Proposed Capital Budget 

Secaucus Municipal UtHitles Authority 
For the Period: January 01, 2025 to December 311 2025 

Funding Sources 
Renewal & 

Estimated Total 
Cost 

Unrestricted Net Replacement Debt Other 

Position Utilized Reserve Authorization Capital Grants Sources 

$ 750,000 750,000 

750,000 750,000 

$ 750,000 $ 750,000 $ $ $ $ 

Enter brief description of up to four projects for each operation above. For operations with more than four budgeted projects
1 

please utilize the additional 
pages. Input total amount of all projects for the operation on single line and enter "See Additional Pagesu instead of project description. 
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Operation #1 

Pump and Sewer Replacements 

Total 

Operation 112 

I 
Total 

Operation 113 

I 
Total 

Operation 114 

I 
Total 

Operotion 115 

I 
Total 

Operation 116 

I 
Total 

TOTAL 

5 Year Capital Improvement Plan 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 
For the Period: January 01, 2025 to December 31, 2025 

Fiscal Year Ending in 

Estimated Total 

Cost 
2025 (Proposed 

Budget) 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

$ 4,500,000 $ 750,000 $750,000 $ 750,000 $ 750,000 $ 750,000 $ 750,000 

4,500,000 750,000 750,000 750,000 750,000 750,000 750,000 

$ 4,500,000 $ 750,000 $750,000 $ 750,000 $ 750,000 $ 750,000 $ 750,000 
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Operation Ill 

Pump and Sewer Replacements 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 
TOTAL 

Total 5 Year Plan per CB-4 

Balance check 

5 Year Capital Improvement Plan Funding Sources 

$ 
$ 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority 
For the Period: January 011 2025 to December 31, 2025 

Estimated Total 

Cost 

$ 4,500,000 

4,500,000 

4,500,000 

4,500,000 

Funding Sources 
Renewal& 

Unrestricted Net Replacement Debt 

Position Utilized Reserve Authorization Capital Grants Other Sources 

4,500,000 

4,500,000 

$ 4,500,000 $ $ $ $ 

If amount is other than zero, verify that projects 1/sted above match projects listed on CB-4. 
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Contracting Unit: 

Annual List of Change Orders Approved 
Pursuant to N.J.A,C. 5:30-11 

Secaucus Municipal Utilities Authority Year Ending: December 31, 2023 

The folloWing is a complete llst of all change orders which caused the originally awarded contract price to be exceeded by more than 20 percent. For regulatory details 
please consult N.J.AC. 5:30-11.1 et seq. Please identify each change order by name of the project. 

For each change order lfsted above, submit with introduced budge( a copy of the goVerning bOdy resoflltion authorizing the change order and an Affidavit of Publication for 
the newspaper notice required by N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9(d). (Affidavit must include a copy of the newspaper notice.) 

If you have not had a change order exceeding the 20 percent threshold for the year indicated above, please check here 0 and certify below. 

1011/2024 
Date Clerk/Secretary to the Governing Body 

Appendix to Budget Document 


